SOUTH LINE OF LOT NINE (9), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF NINETEEN 
AND EIGHTEEN HUNDREDTHS (19.18) FEET, TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE 
RUNNING NORTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT WHOSE RADIUS 
IS SIXTY FIVE (65.0) FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED TWO AND NINETY 
TWO HUNDREDTHS (102.92) FEET; THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH 
THE EAST LINE OF LOTS NINE (9) AND TEN (10), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND FORTY HUNDREDTHS (218.40) FEET, TO 
A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE RUNNING NORTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A 
CURVE TO THE RIGHT WHOSE RADIUS IS FIFTY FIVE (55.0) FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE 
OF ONE HUNDRED TEN AND SEVENTY TWO HUNDREDTHS (110.72) FEET, TO A POINT 
ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION;

[...]

EASTERLY ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF NINETY SIX AND SEVENTEEN HUNDREDTHS (96.17) FEET, TO THE 
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING 
NORTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR AND NINETY SIX HUNDREDTHS (154.96) 
FEET, TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; 
THENCE RUNNING EASTERLY ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID OAK POINTE 
SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF FORTY (40.0) FEET; THENCE RUNNING SOUTHERLY 
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR AND NINETY SIX HUNDREDTHS (134.96) 
FEET; THENCE RUNNING EASTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID OAK 
POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF TWENTY (20.0) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE 
WEST LINE OF LOT TWO (2), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING 
SOUTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE OF LOTS TWO (2) AND THREE (3), OAK POINTE

[...]

SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WHOSE RADIUS IS FIFTY 
FIVE (55.0) FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF SIXTY AND FORTY FIVE HUNDREDTHS (60.45) 
FEET; THENCE RUNNING SOUTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 
FOUR (4) AND FIVE (5), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED 
THIRTY SEVEN AND EIGHTEEN HUNDREDTHS (237.18) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE 
SOUTH LINE OF LOT FIVE (5), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUNNING 
WESTERLY ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT FIVE (5), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A 
DISTANCE OF FIVE (5.0) FEET, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT FIVE (5), OAK 
POINTE SUBDIVISION;